SOME SOCIAL AND ECONOWIC ASPECTS

OF THE

LAND SYSTEMS OF BENGAL

BEING
A THESIS PREPARED AS A PARTIAL REQUIREMENT
YOR THE DEGREE OF DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY
AT THZ UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA.

BY

Nalini Mohan Pal.,

B. Sc. (1916), M. Se¢, (1917), Ph. D. (1920.)

THE BOOK COMPANY
College Square, Calcutta.
1929,



ALl Rights Leserre/l.

Printed by—D. v. DEY.
Al
UNIQUE ART PHEs>,
92, Bowbazar St

Carcria




PREFACE.

It would appear that the importance of the
book published after a period of some 8 years would
suffer owing to the changes which had come
over the country since after the Reform. Nevertheless,
the fundamental questions raised in it remained
practically unaltered, and would. perhaps, remain
so for an indefinite period of time.

Now, a word must he said about the contents of
the book. On superficial observation it would appear
that the subject matter of Chapter 10 is somewhat
irrelevant, or perhaps. beyond the province of
this work. But close examination reveals that
subjects like ‘‘poverty”, ‘polity”’ and so on, cannot
properly be dealt with without going into the

fundamental principles which lie at the root of these
ideas.

A glance at the book would show that the first
five Chapters have been mainly devoted to the des-
cription of facts borrowed from reports and other
publications, while from Chapter 6 onward an attempt
has been made to interpret these and other pheno-
mena from an ethical point of view,

It is worthy of note that certain changes relative
to form have necessarily had to be made, but as to
substance and subject no change has been introduced.

Calcutta. NALINI MOHAN PAL.
February, 1929,



CONTENTS.

CHAPTER 1.

The Land Systems of Bengal
CHAPTER 2.

Land Tenure : Estates
CHAPTER 3.
Land Tenure : Tenures
CHAPTER 4.
Land Tenure : Ryoti Tenancy
CHAPTER 5.
Revenue and Rent
CHAPTER 6.
Legal and lliegal Cesses
CHAPTER 7.
Land Tax Vs. Land Rent .
CHAPTER 8.
The Quest For The Income of a Cultivator.
CHAPTER 9.
Causes of Poverty

CHAPTER 10.

16

23

65

75

86

100

[s Poverty a Genuine Problem for Tropical but Spiri-

tual India ? ...
CHAPTER 11,

118

s Democracy Consistent with Zamindari and Caste

Regime ?

130



Page.

4
5

12
25
28
29
32
40
50
52
53
60
84
86
92
97
99
107
120
124
125
142
144
147

CORRIGENDA.,

Line. Incorrect.

i7 observes.
25 cause of the default is

1) apper
25 ressemble
6 made
10 Psychology

22 one of
9 tenency
14 may deemed
5 may stated
29 respects
24 varing
30 aro
19 diffent
28 1929
13 Rs. 140
6 statment
16 Resposible
10 enervatingy
2 contol
23 mesters
7 ests
12 Zamindar
25 letter

Corrvect.

observes :
causes of the
default are
appear
resemble
mad
psychology
one
tenancy

may be deemed

may be stated
respect
varying
for
different
1921
Rs. 146
statement
Responsible
enervating
control
masters
rests
Zamindari
better



