SOME SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC ASPECTS

OF THE

LAND SYSTEMS OF BENGAL

BEING

A THESIS PREPARED AS A PARTIAL REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY AT THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA.

BY

Nalini Mohan Pal., B. Sc. (1916), M. Sc. (1917), Ph. D. (1920.)

THE BOOK COMPANY College Square, Calcutta. 1929.

All Rights Reserved.

Printed by-D. P. DEY.

 $\mathbf{A}\mathbf{T}$

UNIQUE ART PRESS,

9%, Bowbazar St.

CALCULIA

PREFACE.

It would appear that the importance of the book published after a period of some 8 years would suffer owing to the changes which had come over the country since after the Reform. Nevertheless, the fundamental questions raised in it remained practically unaltered, and would perhaps, remain so for an indefinite period of time.

Now, a word must he said about the contents of the book. On superficial observation it would appear that the subject matter of Chapter 10 is somewhat irrelevant, or perhaps, beyond the province of this work. But close examination reveals that subjects like "poverty", "polity" and so on, cannot properly be dealt with without going into the fundamental principles which lie at the root of these ideas.

A glance at the book would show that the first five Chapters have been mainly devoted to the description of facts borrowed from reports and other publications, while from Chapter 6 onward an attempt has been made to interpret these and other phenomena from an ethical point of view.

It is worthy of note that certain changes relative to form have necessarily had to be made, but as to substance and subject no change has been introduced.

Calcutta. February, 1929. NALINI MOHAN PAL.

CONTENTS.

	CHAP	TER 1.		
The Land Systems	of Benga	al	•••	1
	CHAP	TER 2.		
Land Tenure: Estates		4 * 1	• • •	16
	CHAP	TER 3.		
Land Tenure : Ten	ures	•••	•••	23
	CHAP	TER 4.		
Land Tenure: Ryo	ti Tenan	ісу	- b b	34
	CHAP	TER 5.		
Revenue and Rent			***	50
	CHAP	TER 6.		
Legal and Illegal C	esses	•••	•••	6.
	CHAP	TER 7.		
Land Tax Vs. Land	Rent	•••	•••	75
	CHAP	TER 8.		
The Quest For The	Income	of a Culti	vator	86
	CHAP	TER 9.		
Causes of Poverty	• • •	•••	* * *	100
	CHAP	TER 10.		
Is Poverty a Genuir	ne Prob	lem for Tro	pical but	Spiri
tual India?	•••	•••	•••	118
	CHAP?	ΓER 11.		
s Democracy Con	nsistent	with Zam	indari and	Caste
Regime 2		•••		130

CORRIGENDA.

Page.	Line.	Incorrect.	Correct.	
4	17	observes.	observes :	
5	25 cause of the default is		causes of the	
			default are	
12	10	apper	appear	
25	25	ressemble	resemble	
28	6	made	mad	
29	10	Psychology	psychology	
32	22	one of	one	
40	9	tenency	tenancy	
50	14	may deemed	may be deemed	
52	5	may stated	may be stated	
53	29	respects	respect	
60	24	varing	varying	
84	30	aro	for	
86	19	diffent	different	
92	28	1929	1921	
97	13	Rs. 140	Rs. 146	
99	6	statment	statement	
107	16	Resposible	Responsible	
120	10	enervatingy	enervating	
124	2	contol	control	
125	23	mesters	masters	
142	27	ests	rests	
144	12	Zamindar	Zamindari	
147	25	letter	better	